7:30 am

8:30 am

9:15 am

10:05 am

10:35 am

11:25 am

12:15 pm

1:15 pm

2:05 pm

2:55 pm

3:20 pm

4:10 pm

5:00 pm

2025 ADI Forum Agenda

Day 1: Oil & Gas
Tuesday e February 11, 2025 e Houston, TX @ www.adi-forum.com

Registration and Breakfast 8:15am Welcome
Keynote Address

Brad Childers, Archrock, CEO & President

Energy Outlook in 2025

Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO

Break and Networking

Panel 1: Upstream Onshore & Unconventionals
Kendra O’Keefe, SM Energy, Technology Director
Panel 2: Natural gas & LNG

Sarah Bairstow, Mexico Pacific, CEO

Lunch and Networking

Panel 3: Upstream Offshore & Deepwater

Forum

Francisco Arana, BW Energy, Director, Commodities & Business Development

Panel 4: Oilfield Services
TBD

Break and Networking

Panel 5: Midstream and Natural Gas Liquids

Cody Johnson, SCS Technologies, CEO

Laura Stadler, Howard Energy Partners, VP, Strategic Development
Martina Sittler, Targa Resources, VP, Engineering & Construction

Panel 6: Fuels & Refining

Jeff Warmann, Monroe Energy, CEO & President

Adjourn



7:30 am

8:30 am

9:15 am

10:05 am

10:35 am

11:25 am

12:15 pm

1:15 pm

2:05 pm

2:55 pm

3:20 pm

4:10 pm

5:00 pm

2025 ADI Forum Agenda

Day 2: Energy Transition
Wednesday @ February 12, 2025 e Houston, TX @ www.adi-forum.com

Registration and Breakfast 8:15am Welcome
Keynote Address

Charles Cherington, Ara Partners, Co-Founder & Managing Partner
Energy Transition Outlook in 2025

Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO

Break and Networking
Panel 1: Renewable Power & Utilities

Marcos Gomez, BASF, Director, Renewable Energy
Justin Courtney, Priority Power, VP & Chief Investment Officer

Panel 2: Biofuels, SAF, RNG, & E-fuels

Brooke Vandygriff, HIF USA, Chief Operating Officer
Matt Leuck, Neste, Technical Manager, Renewable Road Transport, NA

Lunch and Networking

Afternoon Keynote
TBD

Panel 3: Hydrogen

Claus Nussgruber, Utility Global, CEO & President
Break and Networking

Panel 4. CCUS & Direct Air Capture

Dave Marchese, Caliche Development Partners, CEO
Panel 5: Energy Transition Infrastructure

James Seaba, ARPA-E, Program Director

Adjourn

Forum



2025 ADI Forum Agenda

Day 3: Chemicals
Thursday e February 13, 2025 e Houston, TX @ www.adi-forum.com

7:30 am Registration and Breakfast

8:30 am

9:15 am

10:05 am

10:35
am

11:25
am

12:15 pm

1:15 pm

2:05 pm

2:55 pm

3:20 pm

4:10 pm

5:00 pm

Keynote Address
TBD
Chemicals Outlook in 2025
Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO
Break and Networking
Panel 1: Methanol and Ammonia
TBD
Panel 2. Engineered Materials
TBD
Lunch and Networking
Afternoon Keynote address
TBD

Panel 3: Specialty Chemicals

8:15am Welcome

Rob Helwick, Meridian Chemicals, CEO & President

Steve Brown, Chemstations, President

Break and Networking

Panel 4: Polyolefins

Ricardo Estrada, Plastilene Group, VP, Sustainability & Procurement

Panel 5: Investor

Tom Ambrose, Black Bay Partners, Co-Founder & Partner

Adjourn

Forum



