

# 2025 ADI Forum Agenda

#### Day 1: Oil & Gas

Tuesday • February 11, 2025 • Houston, TX • www.adi-forum.com

7:30 am	Registration and Breakfast	8:15 am	Welcome
8:30 am	Keynote Address Brad Childers, Archrock, CEO & President		
9:15 am	Energy Outlook in 2025 Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO		
10:05 am	Break and Networking		
10:35 am	Panel 1: Upstream Onshore & Unconventi Kendra O'Keefe, SM Energy, Technology Dire		
11:25 am	Panel 2: Natural gas & LNG Sarah Bairstow, Mexico Pacific, CEO		
12:15 pm	Lunch and Networking		
1:15 pm	Panel 3: Upstream Offshore & Deepwater Francisco Arana, BW Energy, Director, Comm	nodities & E	Business Development
2:05 pm	Panel 4: Oilfield Services TBD		
2:55 pm	Break and Networking		
3:20 pm	Panel 5: Midstream and Natural Gas Liquid Cody Johnson, SCS Technologies, CEO Laura Stadler, Howard Energy Partners, VP, Martina Sittler, Targa Resources, VP, Engined	Strategic D	•
4:10 pm	Panel 6: Fuels & Refining Jeff Warmann, Monroe Energy, CEO & Presid	dent	
5:00 pm	Adjourn		



## 2025 ADI Forum Agenda

## Day 2: Energy Transition

Wednesday • February 12, 2025 • Houston, TX • www.adi-forum.com

7:30 am	Registration and Breakfast8:15 amWelcome
8:30 am	Keynote Address Charles Cherington, Ara Partners, Co-Founder & Managing Partner
9:15 am	Energy Transition Outlook in 2025 Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO
10:05 am	Break and Networking
10:35 am	Panel 1: Renewable Power & Utilities Marcos Gomez, BASF, Director, Renewable Energy Justin Courtney, Priority Power, VP & Chief Investment Officer
11:25 am	Panel 2: Biofuels, SAF, RNG, & E-fuels Brooke Vandygriff, HIF USA, Chief Operating Officer Matt Leuck, Neste, Technical Manager, Renewable Road Transport, NA
12:15 pm	Lunch and Networking
1:15 pm	Afternoon Keynote TBD
2:05 pm	Panel 3: Hydrogen Claus Nussgruber, Utility Global, CEO & President
2:55 pm	Break and Networking
3:20 pm	Panel 4: CCUS & Direct Air Capture         Dave Marchese, Caliche Development Partners, CEO
4:10 pm	Panel 5: Energy Transition Infrastructure         James Seaba, ARPA-E, Program Director
5:00 pm	Adjourn



#### 2025 ADI Forum Agenda

## Day 3: Chemicals

Thursday • February 13, 2025 • Houston, TX • www.adi-forum.com

7:30 am	Registration and Breakfast8:15 amWelcome
8:30 am	Keynote Address TBD
9:15 am	Chemicals Outlook in 2025 Uday Turaga, ADI Analytics, CEO
10:05 am	Break and Networking
10:35 am	Panel 1: Methanol and Ammonia         TBD
11:25 am	Panel 2: Engineered Materials         TBD
12:15 pm	Lunch and Networking
1:15 pm	Afternoon Keynote address TBD
2:05 pm	Panel 3: Specialty ChemicalsRob Helwick, Meridian Chemicals, CEO & PresidentSteve Brown, Chemstations, President
2:55 pm	Break and Networking
3:20 pm	Panel 4: Polyolefins Ricardo Estrada, Plastilene Group, VP, Sustainability & Procurement
4:10 pm	Panel 5: Investor Tom Ambrose, Black Bay Partners, Co-Founder & Partner
5:00 pm	Adjourn